May 16, 1988 DOCKETED

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'88 MAY 17 P6:05

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-5 (EP Exercise)

#### GOVERNMENTS' BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO NRC STAFF BRIEF SUPPORTING LILCO'S APPEAL FROM LBP-88-2

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Attorneys for Suffolk County

TWOMEY, LATHAM & SHEA 33 West Second Screet Riverhead, New York 11901

Attorneys for the Town of Southampton

Richard J. Zahnleuter, Esq. Executive Chamber,, Room 229 Capitol Building Albany, New York 12224

Attorney for Mario M. Cuomo Governor of the State of New York

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	The Staff's Sudden Reversal of Position	2
II.	The Asserted Basis for the Staff's Reversal of Position	4
III.	The Staff's New Argument	5
IV.	The Staff's Argument Must be Summarily Rejected Because It Was Never Raised Below	7
٧.	The Staff's Argument Has No Basis or Merit Whatsoever	12
	A. CLI-86-13 Had Nothing to Do with Exercises or Fundamental Flaw Standards to be Applied in Reviewing Exercise Results	13
	B. The New Emergency Planning Rule Did Not Transform CLI-86-13 Into a Decision About Exercises or Fundamental Flaws, Nor Did It Purport to Change the Reasonable Assurance Standard in the Regulations	15
	C. The Exercise Litigation Which Was the Subject of the Proceeding Below Expressly Excluded	16
VI.	Conclusion	18

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# Cases and Nuclear Regulatory Commission Decisions

Consumers Power Co. (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-691, 16 NRC 897 (1982)
Duke Power Co. (Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-813, 22 NRC 59 (1985)
Houston Lighting & Power Co. (Allens Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1), ALAB-582, 11 NRC 239 (1980)
Long Island Lighting Co., (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), Prehearing Conference Order (Ruling on Contentions and Establishing Discovery Schedule), slip op. (Oct. 3, 1986) 8,9,17-18
Long Island Lighting Co., (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), CLI-86-13, 24 NRC 22 (1986) passim
Long Island Lighting Co., (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), ALAB-818, 22 NRC 651 (1986) 13
Long Island Lighting Co., (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), LBP-85-12, 21 NRC 644 (1985)13
Metropolitan Edison Co. (Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2), ALAB-486, 8 NRC 9 (1978)11
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-828, 23 NRC 13 (1986)
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-819, 22 NRC 681 (1985)
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-778, 20 NRC 42 (1984)
Public Service Electric and Gas Co. (Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1), ALAB-650, 14 NRC 43 (1981)

Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority
(North Coast Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1),
ALAB-648, 14 NRC 34 (1981)
Tennessee Valley Authority (Hartsville
Nuclear Plant, Units 1A, 2A, 1B and 2B),
ALAB-463, 7 NRC 341 (1978)
Regulations
10 CFR § 50.47(a)(1)
